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TECHNICAL	ASSISTANCE	SPECIALISTS	CONTACT	LIST	
The role of the Maryland EXCELS Technical Assistance Specialist is to provide participants with the development and 

improvement of evidence uploaded to the Maryland EXCELS profile. Technical Assistance Specialists also fulfill duties as 
assigned by the regional Resource and Referral Center.  

For general inquiries that can be addressed through email, please contact info@marylandexcels.org  
 

Maryland Child Care Resource Center 
Locations 

Specialist Email Address & Phone Number Program 
Types 

Arundel Child Care Connections 
44 Calvert Street, Room #140 A 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-1712 
Executive Director: Germaine Adams 
Email: germaine@arundelccc.org  

  Website: https://arundelccc.org/ 

Kellie Brooks 
Anne Arundel County 

kellie@arundelccc.org 
410-222-1718 

 
 

All 
 

APPLES For Children 
1825 Howell Road, Suite 3 
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
301-733-0000 
Executive Director: Heather Glass 
Email: hglass@applesforchildren.org   
Website: www.applesforchildren.org   

 

Robin Kerr 
Allegany & Garrett 

Counties 

 
rkerr@applesforchildren.org 

301-733-0000 ext 108 
 

All 

Laura Kefauver 
Washington County 

lkefauver@applesforchildren.org 
301-733-0000 ext 106 All 

Baltimore City Child Care Resource Center 
1001 Eastern Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
410-685-5150 
Acting Executive Director: Nancy Pelton 
Email: npelton@bcccrc.org 

Website: www.bcccrc.org 

 

Sue Penix 
Baltimore City 

spenix@bcccrc.org 
410-685-5150 ext.272 All 

Carol Powers 
Baltimore City 

cpowers@bcccrc.org 
410-685-5150 ext 258 All 

Child Resource Center Baltimore County at 
Abilities Network Project ACT 
8503 LaSalle Road 
Towson, Maryland 21286 
443-900-6458 
Program Manager: Sara Bosley 
Email: sbosley@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Website: www.ccrcbc.com 
 

Nikea Taylor 
Baltimore County 

ntaylor@abilitiesnetwork.org 
443-900-6458 ext 1269 All 
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Child Care Choices 
226 South Jefferson Street 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 
301-662-4549 
Director: Patty Morison 
Email: pmorison@fcmha.org 

Website: www.fcmha.org/childcarechoices 

 

Stephanie Portillo 
Carroll County 

sportillo@fmcha.org 
301-662-4549 All 

Christie Berkey 
Frederick County 

cberkey@fcmha.org 
301-662-4549 ext 112 

Family Child 
Care 

Stephanie Portillo 
Frederick County 

sportillo@fcmha.org 
301-662-4549 

Center 
Based/ 

School-Age 
Michele Stottlemyer 

Frederick County 
mstottlemyer@fcmha.org 

410-751-2917 
Center/ 

School-Age 
Child Resource Center Harford Cecil 
County at Abilities Network Project ACT 
3103 Emmorton Road 
Abingdon, MD 21009 
410-671-4689 
Program Manager: Sara Bosley 
Email: sbosley@abilitiesnetwork.org 

Website: www.ccrchcc.com 
 

Jill Stark 
Cecil County 

Harford County 

jstark@abilitiesnetwork.org 
443-706-0206 All 

Howard County Child Care Resource Center 
Howard County Office of Children and 
Families 
3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 380 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 
410-313-1940 
Program Manager: Debbie Yare 
Email: dyare@howardcountymd.gov 

Website: www.howardcountymd.gov/children  
 

Joan Johnson 
Howard County 

jmjohnson@howardcountymd.gov 
410-313-1432 All 

Montgomery County Child Care Resource Center 
1401 Rockville Pike, Suite 200 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
240-777-3110 
Executive Director: Jennifer Arnaiz 
Email: Jennifer.Arnaiz@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Website: www.montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

Paulina Alvarado 
Montgomery County 

Paulina.Alvarado@montgomerycountymd.gov 
240-777-3249 

Family Child 
Care 

Rena Dubensky 
Montgomery County 

Rena.Dubensky@montgomerycountymd.gov 
240-777-3074 

Center/ 
School-Age 

Prince George’s Child Resource Center 
9475 Lottsford Road, Suite 202 
Largo, Maryland 20774 
301-772-8420 
Executive Director: Jennifer Iverson 
Email: jiverson@pgcrc.org 
Website: www.childresource.org 

 

Jodi Regner 
Prince George’s County 

jregner@pgcrc.org 
301-772-8420 x1010 All 

Laura Terrell 
Prince George’s County 

lterrell@pgcrc.org 
301-772-8420 x1011 All 

The Promise Resource Center 
29958 Killpeck Creek Court 
Charlotte Hall, Maryland 20622 
301-290-0040 
Director: Sarah Sutherland 

Sarah Sutherland 
Calvert County 
Charles County 

St. Mary’s County 

ssutherland@thepromisecenter.org 
301-290-0040 ext 24 All 

Julie Lowthert 
Calvert County 

jlowthert@thepromisecenter.org 
301-290-0040 ext 14 All 
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Email: ssutherland@thepromisecenter.org 

Website: www.thepromisecenter.org 

 

Charles County 
St. Mary’s County 

Lower Shore Child Care Resource Center 
Salisbury University, East Campus Complex 
Power and Wayne Streets, Suite 500 
Salisbury, Maryland 21804 
410-543-6650 
Project Director: Leslie Sinclair 
Email: lasinclair@salisbury.edu 

Website: www.lowershoreccrc.org 

 

Jordon Helgason 
Wicomico County 
Somerset County 
Worcester County 

jlhelgason@salisbury.edu 
410-677-3130 All 

Leslie Sinclair 
Wicomico County 
Somerset County 
Worcester County 

lasinclair@salisbury.edu 
410-677-3742 All 

Chesapeake Child Care Resource Center 
Chesapeake College 
1000 College Circle 
Wye Mills, Maryland 21679 
410-822-5400 x357 
Executive Director: Peg Anawalt 
Email: manawalt@chesapeake.edu 

Website: www.cccrc.org 

 

Donna Berger 
Caroline County 

Kent County  
Dorcester County 

Queen Anne’s County 
Talbot County 

dberger@chesapeake.edu 
410-822-5400 ext 2339 All 

Deanna Tobin 
Caroline County 

Kent County  
Dorcester County 

Queen Anne’s County 
Talbot County 

dtobin@chesapeake.edu 
410-822-5400 ext 2353 All 

 


